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Thursday, March 12, 2026

11.00A.M.

OUESTIONS:
1. Questions entered in separate list to be asked and answered.

CALLIIT{GATTEII{TTON:
2. Shri K. Meghachandra Singh, MLA to call the attention of the Minister (in-charge

of Home) on the heavy exchange of gunfire at Thawai village and abduction of
civilians along the Imphal-Ukhrul road.

DISCUSSIONAND VOTING ON DEMANDS FOR GRANTS :

3. Discussion and Voting on Demands for Grants, 2026-2027 .

(Cut Motions appended separately)

(D DEMAND NO. 5 - FINANCE DEPARTMENT:
Shd Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"tltd asum not Rs.3532,11,03,000/-be granted todefray the
charyeswhich will come in course of payment &ringthefinancialyear
ending 3ln March, 2027 inrespect of Demo.nd Mo. J - Finance Department."

(D pEMANpNO. 10-EpUCATTON :

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"thAt s sum not exceeding Rs. 3077,43,14,000/- be granted to defray
the chargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial
year ending 31" March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 10 - Educotion."

(IID DEMANDNO. 16- CO-OPERATION:
Shri Y'. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 29,64,22,A00/- be granted to defray
the chargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial
year ending 3ln March,2027 in respect of Demand No. 16 - Co-operation."

(IV) DEMANDNO. 17-AGRICULTURE:
Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 257,39,37,000/- be granted to defray
the chargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthe.financial
year ending 3ln March, 2027 in respect of Demand No.l7 - Agriculture."

M DEMANDNO. 18 -ANIMALHUSBANDRYANDVETERINARY
INCLUDING DAIRY FARMING :

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. Ii4,83,17,000/- be granted to defray
thechargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial
year ending 3ln March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. l8 - Animal
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(u) pEMANpNO. 27 - ELECTTON :

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"thst a sum not exceeding Rs. 82,22,76,000/- be granted to defray
thechargeswhich will come in course of paymentduringthefinancial
year ending 31" March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 27 - Election."

(Vtr) DEMANDNO.36 - IRRIGATION
shri Y. Khemchand singh, chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 108,91,68,000/-be grantedtodefray
the chargeswhich wtll come in course of payment duringthefinancial
year ending 3ln March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. j6 -Minor
Iruigation."

(utr) pEMANpNO. 38 -PANCFTAYAT :

ShriY. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister(in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"tltat a sum not exceeding Rs. 132,53,3A,0A0i-be granteci todefray
the chargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial
year ending 31il March, 2027 in respect of Demand No.38 - Panchayat."

(rx) pEMANpNO.39-SERTCWTURE:

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"tltat a sum not exceeding Rs. 26,46,85,000/- be granted to defray
the charges which will come in course of pqtment during thefinancial
year ending 31" March, 2027 in respect of Demond I,{o. 39 -Sericulture."

(x) pEMANDNO.40-WATERRESOURCESDEpARTMENT 
:

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"tltfr asum not acceeding Rs.371,78,1i,A00/-be granted todefray the
chargeswhich will come in cotrse of payment &ringthefinancialyear
ending 3ln March, 2027 in respect oJ'Demand No. 4A- Water Resources
Department."

(xD DEMANDNO.43 - SOILCONSERVT\TION :

Shri Y. Khemchand Singtr, ChiefMinister (in-charse ofFinance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 108,95,40,000/- be granted to defray
thechorgeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial
year ending j1" March, 2027 in respect of Demond No. 4i - Horticulture
and Soil Consentation. "

(XTD DEMANDNO. 48 - RELIEFAND DISASTERMANAGEMENT :

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"tltat a sum not exceeding Rs. j46,51,60,000/- be granted to defrqt
thechargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial
year ending jI" March, 2027 in respect of Demand lr{o. 48 - Relief and
Disaster Management."

u
Sapam)

Secretary
Manipur Legislative Assembly.


